DINESH HIRACHAND MUNOT

'Pratik', Behind Hotel Sahara, Off Senapati Bapat Road, Pune- 411 016

February 24, 2022

To,
BSE LIMITED
25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code 505163 – ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited (the Company)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We (Munot Family) wish to inform you that Munot Family as Promoter comprises 15 members. One of these Members, Mr. Amolchand Hirachand Munot had passed away in the month of April 2021 and all his shares were transmitted in favour of his son Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot, in line with the Nomination registered by late Mr. Amolchand Hirachand Munot. The transmission involved 1,22,753 number of ZF shares, which constitutes 1.35% of total paid-up capital.

Now, as per the directions given in the will made by Late Mr. Amolchand Hirachand Munot, the aforementioned 1,22,753 shares are transmitted to his wife Mrs. Pramila Amolchand Munot from Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot (the Nominee).

Please note that there is no change in overall holding of the Munot Family in the Company.

Further, the Disclosure furnishing details of the aforementioned changes pursuant to the captioned subject is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of Munot family

Dinesh Munot

Authorized Signatory

Encl.: as above

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) Munot Family (from Mr. Harishkumar A malchand Munot to Mrs. Promite A malchand				
Name(s)of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes thou doesn't lake the engine of the proof of the				
Name(s)of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE 100 001 - LadmatA				
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration holding of Munot Family: (Please Refer to the Annexure)	ut A saft uo ga	y).wish to infort	We (Wagot Fand Mr. Amolehand I		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	37,78,263	41.64 and soft	41.64 Annual Ann		
Details of disposal (Shares held by Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot in his capacity of 'Nominee', transmitted to his mother Mrs. Pramila Amolchand Munot as per the will made by Mr. Amolchand Hirachand Munot) a) Shares carrying voting rights transmitted b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,22,753	1.35	1.35 dinal amo Y		



Details of acquisition (Transmission in favor of Mrs. Pramila Amolchand Munot from Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot – the Nominee) a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting right in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		1.35	1.35	
After the acquisition/ disposal, holding of Munot Family (Please refer to the Annexure) a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c)VRs otherwise than by shares d)Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e)Total (a+b+c+d)	37,78,263	41.64	41.64	
Mode of acquisition/ disposal (e.g. open market/ off-market public issue/ rights issue/preferential allotment/ inter-se transference).	On demise of Mr. Amolchand Hirachand Munot (the deceased), in April 2021, shares held by the deceased were transferred in the name of Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot as Nominee registered under the demat account. The said shares are now transmitted in favour of Mrs. Pramila Amolchand Munot (the wife of deceased) as per the will made by the deceased.			
Date of acquisition/disposal of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	February 23, 2022.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ disposal	90,73,300			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ disposal	90,73,300			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,73,300			



- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

On behalfoof Munot Family

Dinesh Munot Authorized Signatory

Place: Pune

Date: February 24, 2022

Annexure

Details of Shareholding of Promoter/ Promoter group.

Name(s)of the person and	Whether	PAN of	No. of	%w.r.t	Dispos	Net	%w.r.t
Persons Acting in	the person	the	Shares	total	al/	Position	total share/
concert(PAC) with the	belong to	person	held	share/	Acquis	as of	diluted
person	Promoter/	and	as of	diluted	ition	February	voting
	Promoter	PACs	Decem	voting	during	22, 2022	capital,
	Group		ber 31,	capital,	the	(No. of	wherever
			2021	wherever	Period	Shares)	applicable
				applicable			
Mr. Dinesh Munot	Yes	AAZPM5199	9,49,290	10.46	-	9,49,290	10.46
Mr. Utkarsh Munot	Yes	AFOPM1700	11,91,494	13.13	-	11,91,494	13.13
Mrs. Eitika Munot	Yes	AJBPG9307J	2,712	0.03	-	2,712	0.03
Mrs. Nandini Munot	Yes	ABUPM3113 F	3,21,474	3.54	-	3,21,474	3.54
Mrs. Trupti Sushen Gupta	Yes	ABLPM4734	1,23,496	1.36	-	1,23,496	1.36
Mrs. Pragati Dinesh Bothra	Yes	ABCPB4853	1,17,102	1.29	-	1,17,102	1.29
Ms. Prerna Bothra	Yes	ANMPB9577	1,886	0.02	· -	1,886	0.02
Mr. Jinendra Hirachand Munot	Yes	AAZPM5200	2,29,259	2.53	-	2,29,259	2.53
Munot Jinendrakumar Hirachand (HUF)	Yes	AABHM1356 G	30,400	0.34	-	30,400	0.34
Mrs. Amita Jinendra Munot	Yes	ACDPM8033	1,52,457	1.68	-	1,52,457	1.68
Mr. Piyush Jinendra Munot	Yes	ABKPM5335	1,21,813	1.34	-	1,21,813	1.34
Mr. Yash Munot	Yes	AGEPM9569	1,20,627	1.33	-	1,20,627	1.33
Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot	Yes	ACDPM8023 G	1,22,753	1.35	(1,22,753)	Nil	Nil
Mrs. Pramila Amolchand Munot	Yes	ABKPM5391	24,000	0.27	1,22,753	1,46,753	1.62
Mr. Harishkumar Amolchand Munot (HUF)	Yes	AAAHM7888 J	2,69,500	2.97	-	2,69,500	2.97
Total			37,78,263	41.64	Nil	37,78,263	41.64

On behalf of Munot Family

Dinesh Munot Authorized Signatory

Place: Pune

Date: February 24, 2022